Job Code

Job Title

Original
Grade

New

Grade

APD Prisoner Transport Officer

Salary

Bargaining

Penetration
Percentage

Sal
Plan

Union
Code

Step

PTO007
PTO001
PTO004
PT0O005
PTO006
PT0002

Transit Safety Officer
Prisoner Transport Officer
Prisoner Transport Officer |
Senior Transport Officer
Master Transport Officer
Prisoner Trans Sergeant

TSO
PT1
PT2
PT3
PT4
ATS

104
106
107
108
109
112

$43,617.60
$55,286.40
$57,928.00
$60,153.60
$62,379.20
$71,302.40

64.0%
89.0%
86.6%
81.3%
75.7%
67.0%

$34,726.38
$40,777.15
$43,019.90
$45,385.99
$47,882.22
$56,225.28

$41,671.66
$48,932.58
$51,623.87
$54,463.19
$57,458.66
$67,470.34

$48,616.93
$57,088.01
$60,227.85
$63,540.39
$67,035.11
$78,715.40

PTOO
PTOO
PTOO
PTOO
PTOO
PTOO

AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT

$20.97
$26.58
$27.85
$28.92
$29.99
$34.28
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