APD Prisoner Transport Officer Bargaining

Job Code	Job Title	Original	New	Salary	Penetration	Min	Mid	Max	Sal	Union	Step	Hourly
		Grade	Grade		Percentage	IVIIII			Plan	Code		Rate
PT0007	Transit Safety Officer	TSO	104	\$43,617.60	64.0%	\$34,726.38	\$41,671.66	\$48,616.93	PT00	AT	2	\$20.97
PT0001	Prisoner Transport Officer	PT1	106	\$55,286.40	89.0%	\$40,777.15	\$48,932.58	\$57,088.01	PT00	AT	2	\$26.58
PT0004	Prisoner Transport Officer I	PT2	107	\$57,928.00	86.6%	\$43,019.90	\$51,623.87	\$60,227.85	PT00	AT	1	\$27.85
PT0005	Senior Transport Officer	PT3	108	\$60,153.60	81.3%	\$45,385.99	\$54,463.19	\$63,540.39	PT00	AT	1	\$28.92
PT0006	Master Transport Officer	PT4	109	\$62,379.20	75.7%	\$47,882.22	\$57,458.66	\$67,035.11	PT00	AT	1	\$29.99
PT0002	Prisoner Trans Sergeant	ATS	112	\$71,302.40	67.0%	\$56,225.28	\$67,470.34	\$78,715.40	PT00	AT	1	\$34.28